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DATE

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

NOTE:
THIS PLOT PLAN IS THE PROPERTY OF NOONAN & MC DOWELL, INC. AND MAY NOT BE ALTERED.

LEGEND:

BSMT BASEMENT

CONC.  CONCRETE

F.F. FIRST FLOOR

G.F. GARAGE FLOOR

STY STORY

W/F WOOD FRAME

99x73  EXISTING SPOT GRADE

USE

NO. OF DWELLING UNITS

LOT AREA

ZONING REQUIREMENTS

LOT AREA PER 'DWELLING UNIT B75%S.F.

MINIMUM FRONTAGE

GROSS FLOOR AREA
OF ALL BUILDINGS

GROUND COVERAGE
LANDSCAPED AREA
PERVIOUS AREA
NET FLOOR AREA

FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR)

BUILDING HEIGHT
STORIES

FRONT YARD SETBACK
REAR YARD SETBACK
LEFT SIDE SETBACK
RIGHT SIDE SETBACK
TOTAL

STREET FRONTAGE

REFERENCE:
MIDDLESEX COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS,
SOUTH DISTRICT.

DEED BOOK 62612, PAGE 580
PLAN BOOK 20, PLAN 15

ZONE DISTRICT: RC

REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED.
2 FAMILY RESIDENCE 3 FAMILY RESIDENCE
2 3
7,5004S.F 4,5004S.F 4,500%S.F
2,2504S.F. 1,5004S.F.
50’ 45’ 45’
1,5574S.F. 1,780%S.F.
70% 28.2% 34%
25%
30%
2,9124S.F. 2,9124S.F. 4,0124SF.
2.0 .65 892
40’ 30.2° 34.6'
3 2 1/2 2 1/2
15’ 16.7’ 16.7’
20’ 31.8" / 3.2 27.1°
8’ 2.3 2.3’
8’ 14.9' 1347
MIN 8 TOTAL OF 17’ (TOTAL=17.2) (TOTAL=15.4")
50’ 45’ 45’
NOTES:
1.) PROPERTY OWNER/APPLICANT IS: DANIEL M. MURPHY,
3 CAMERON AVE, SOMERVILLE, MA 02144.
2.) THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN A RC ZONE DISTRICT.
3.) THE PARCEL IS SHOWN ON ASSESSORS MAP 13,
BLOCK C AND LOT 5.
4.) UNDERGROUND AND OVERHEAD UTILITIES ARE NOT
SHOWN. BEFORE CONSTRUCTION OR DESIGN CALL
"DIG SAFE” 1—888—344—7233.
PLOT PLAN
IN
SOMERVILLE, MASS.

SCALE:1IN.= 20 FT. JUNE 12, 2014
NOONAN & MC DOWELL, INC.

SUITE 6, 25 BRIDGE ST.
BILLERICA, MA. 01821—-1023
(978) 667-9736
JOB NO. 2182/002
DWG. NO. 2182
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MURPHY RESIDENCE
3 CAMERON AVE
SOMERVILLE, MA 02144

ARCHITECT: toc ARCHITECTS, LLC.
7/ BRIDGE STREET UNIT 9
BILLERICA, MA 01821
978-667-7971

302.1

303.1.1

303.2.1

4.03.1.1

403.2

403.2.2

OR

AIR

403.2.3

403.3.3

403.3.4

403.3.5

403.3.6

404 .1

401.3

303.3

ENERGY REQUIREMENTS

REF: 2009 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CODE,
2009 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE WITH
780 CMR MASSACHUSETTS AMENDMENTS

DESIGN CRITERIA:
INTERIOR HEATING TEMPERATURE 72°F/22°C COOLING TEMPERATURE 75°F/24°C

SPF INSTALLER SHALL POST THE R VALUE OF INSULATION ON THE JOB SITE. BLOWN IN GLASS & CELLULOSE
INSTALLERS SHALL PROVIDE A WRITTEN CERTIFICATION OF THE R VALUE WHEN SETTLED. PROVIDE 1 TAG FOR
EVERY 300 SQ FT IN ATTICS AND CEILINGS. LIST R VALUES ON ALL CERTIFICATIONS.

FOUNDATION INSTALLATION SHALL BE COVERED WITH WEATHER RESISTANT PROTECTIVE COVERING 6" BELOW
GRADE.

PROVIDE PROGRAMMABLE T STAT.
INSULATE SUPPLY DUCTS w/MIN R8 IN ATTICS. INSULATE ALL OTHER DUCTS WITH MIN R 6.

ALL DUCTS & EQUIPMENT TO BE SEALED w/MASTIC TAPE OR EQUAL.

| POST CONSTRUCTION TEST VERIFY LEAKAGE. NO MORE THAN:

1. 8CFM/100 SF OF CONDITIONED F.A.

LESS THAN 12 CFM/100 SF OF CONDITIONED F.A.

TEST w/PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 1 INCH ACROSS SYSTEM, INCLUDING DUCTS AND AIR HANDLERS.
2. TAPE ALL REGISTER BOOTS.

I ROUGH TEST LEAKAGE

1. LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 6 CFM/100 SF PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL .1" ACROSS ROUGH ENCLOSURE INCLUDING

HANDLER. TAPE ALL REGISTER BOOTS.

2. WITH NO AIR HANDLER, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 4 CFM/100 SF CONDITIONED SPACE.

DUCT TIGHTNESS NOT REQUIRED WITHIN CONDITIONED SPACE.

DO NOT USE BLDG CAVITIES AS SUPPLIES OR RETURNS.

ALL HEATING AND REFRIGERATION PIPING TO BE INSULATED w/A MIN R2 INSULATION.
CIRCULATION PUMPS/VALVES TO HAVE AUTOMATIC OR MANUAL SHUTOFF.

ALL AIR INTAKES & EXHAUSTS TO HAVE A GRAVITY DAMPER.

HEATING & COOLING EQUIP LOADS NEED TO BE CALCULATED ACCORDING TO ACCA MANUAL J.

50% OF ALL LIGHTS INSTALLED SHALL BE HIGH EFFICIENCY.

CERTIFICATE
BUILDER/DESIGNER SHALL LIST ALL R VALUES ON ELECTRICAL PANEL ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE DOOR FOR THE
FOLLOWING:

R VALUE

CEILING/ROOF
WALLS
FOUNDATION

SLAB ON GRADE WALL
FLOOR

CRAWL SPACE VENTED

CRAWL SPACE UNVENTED
DUCTS OUTSIDE
CONTIDIONED SPACE

R VALUE U VALUE SHGC

WINDOWS
DOORS

TITLE OF EQUIPMENT, MODEL # MANUAL NAME

FURNACE 1

FURNACE 2

BOILER

WATER HEATER

DRAWING LIST SYMBOLS SYMBOLS
EC1.0 EXISTING CONDITIONS o % VANITY LIGHT BAR
D1.0 DEMOLITION PLANS WINDOW NUMBER
D1.1 DEMOLITION PLANS 1 HEAD FLOOD LIGHT w/
@ KEY NOTE MOTION DETECTOR
A1.0 BASEMENT & FIRST FLOOR PLANS
A1.1 SECOND FLOOR & THIRD FLOOR PLANS C:D REVISION CLOUD 2 HEAD FLOOD LIGHTS w/ Architects / Builder
A2.0 FRONT AND RIGHT ELEVATIONS O@@ MOTION DETECTOR
A2.1 REAR AND LEFT ELEVATIONS ? 7 Bridge Street Unit 9
CERAMIC TILE EXTERIOR LIGHT illeri
$1.0 FOUNDATION PLAN & E Billerica, MA 01821
S1.1 FRAMING PLANS DOOR NUMBER GARAGE DOOR
E1.0 ELECTRICAL PLANS ] KEY PAD VOX: (978)667-7971 FAX:(978)670-8138
FA1.0 FIRE PROTECTIONS PLANS 5'-0" HANDICAPPED RADIUS [o] DOOR BELL coneATT
M1.0 MECHANICAL DIAGRAMS
DRAIN $ SINGLE POLE SWITCH
UNDERGROUND $ 2 WAY POLE SWITCH
WATER COLLECTION 3 NOTE:
SYSTEM TO DAYLIGHT
$4 3 WAY POLE SWITCH CONTRACTOR TO
C W COLD WATER SUPPLY PROTECT (E) LIVING
nw @ CFL SURFACE LIGHT SPACES FROM DAMAGE
HOT WATER SUPPLY
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
HOT / COLD / WASTE
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
> pown ((HOT/COLDTWASTE © CIRCULAR FLOURESCENT ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD
SUPPLY / RETURN RISER
FO WALL SCONCE
_—— HZO SEWER TO BE BUILT TO IBC AND
I[EBC 2009, AND IECC 2012
—_ GAS }_Q EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT CODE STANDARDS WITH
ABBREVIATIONS {%} PENDANT MASSACHUSETTS
AC AIR CONDITIONING HORIZ HORIZONTAL REV  REVISION E@:l WATER METER AMENDMENTS
ALUM ALUMINIUM HVAC HEATING, VENTILATION RM ROOM
AIR CONDITIONING
gm«s BBIIE.A(S“(’I:KING INCAN INCANDESCENT 28 §8t’.§18§§"'"6 C ] CONVECTOR PORCELAIN LIGHT FIXTURE
BR BEDROOM :n(s:lI]L mgbﬂ%g)ﬁ ING) SCHED SCHEDULE
AB ABINET
gEM gEMENT INT INTERIOR §E$T ?35%219 N 4<>, RECESSED CFL
CLG CEILING LAM LAMINATE (D) S S
CLO  CLOSET LAV LAVATORY s::'inc slyélé?.ﬁcmo"s LIGHT FIXTURE
COL  COLUMN LTG LIGHTING sQ SQUARE TOILET 4
CONC CONCRETE m)T( &A:LI;IEIQL ST STAINLESS Izl SURFACE MOUNTED
CPT CARPET
cT CERAMIC TILE MEMB MEMBRANE 2;3 §I§L'§I\‘RD FLUORESCENT LIGHT I—
CTR CENTER m mm’:ﬁEGCTURER STOR  STORAGE HOSE BIB
DIA DIAMETER STRUC STRUCTURAL 2x4 FLOURESCENT I I I
DIM DIMENSION MISC MISCELLANEOUS
DN DOWN MO MASONARY OPENING ?.‘\’,.EP -?g?vﬁﬂgf gmanG I (FROST FREE) FLUORESCENT LIGHT
DR DOOR MTD MOUNTED T TREAD m
ELEV ELEVATION I(V'T)'L :quEV.I\-[AL T&G TONGUE & GROOVE 4 CABLE TV
EQ EQUAL TEL TELEPHONE
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
EXT  EXTERIOR NO  NUMBER N TeLEvISON }<] SHOWER HEAD (D
NT: NOT Tt ALE
FDN  FOUNDATION OC  ONCENTER o S THERWISE > TELEPHONE JACK
FIN FINISH OPNG OPENING NOTED 0 )
FIXT FIXTURE OPP OPPOSITE VCT VINYL COMPOSITE I>
FL FLOOR PC PRECAST TILE
PL PLATE ETHERNET CAT 5/ CABLE
EG iggme PLAM  PLASTIC LAMINATE :,IVERT \\,IVTSEICAL bw DISHWASHER E LIJ
GL GLASS PLAS PLASTER wi WITH
GR  GRADE PLYWD PLYWOOD we WATER CLOSET Q CHIMES m
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD PNT PAINT (D) WD WOOD
HC HOLLOW CORE PTN PARTITION Ww/O WITHOUT
HDWD HARDWOOD PVC POLY VINYL CHLORIDE WPR WATERPROOF (ING) R REFRIGERATOR
QT QUARRY TILE
:2\1/_\/ :égm_lARE ar - QUARRY \8I‘VT xvrl‘E[I)GHT FPS FIRE PULL STATION w
R RADIUS @ AT
REQ REQUIRED - O
EXIT ‘ EXIT SIGN
@ WATER HEATER EXIT | m
® SPRINKLER HEAD D_
SYMBOLS
F FURNACE
CHANDELIER
; >———  WALL TYPE
B BOILER % CEILING FAN
I BUILDING SECTION Q=2 $|3EP;(E'IPGL|‘/LTI\1';?AE(EJ%UBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION
) W WASHER (0] CEILING FAN w/ LIGHT T e S 1o
, \ AND KNOWN AS "ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT
PROTECTION ACT OF 1990". UNDER SUCH PROTECTION,
UNAUTHORIZED USE, REPRODUCTION, OR SALE OF
ﬁ\ | waLL secTiON OL BATH FAN & (L) LEGALLY RESULT IN THE GESSATION OF GONSTRUGTION,
eacey . DRYER — O e T o e
LIABLE FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS PLAN.
WALL BATH FAN
4
—\H AIR FLOW
3A3.01 INTERIOR ELEVATION EJECTOR OR SUMP PUMP
5 P% PHOTO ELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR
PLAN, ELEVATION = (E) SUPPLY AIR VENT &4 SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
» SECTION, DETAIL TITLE TAG S/ICM
QSCALE
rs=7 (E) SUPPLY AIR / RETURN VENT %9 SMOKE DETECTOR
ELEVATION DUCTWORK TO BE REMOVED
$ HEIGHT ELEVATION HEIGHT TAG H% HEAT DETECTOR
VERTICAL DROP FROM
77777 STEEL ATTIC THRU WALL Q TELEPHONE JACK OUTLET
[Reetetstee CONCRETE
] RETURN AIR ) SPECIAL OUTLET vy pyem
AASSSLS, MASONRY UNIT CLIENT:
=< SUPPLY AIR FIRE ALARM MURPHY RESIDENCE
— NEW WALL 3 CAMERON AVE
H EMERGENCY LIGHT
T EXISTING TO REMAIN SOMERVILLE, MA 02144
e CHASE OPENING SHAFT
Q) THERMOSTAT
— — TO BE DEMOLISHED
- — OBJECT ABOVE SURVEILLANCE CAMERA SHEET TITLE:
OR BELOW (H} DUPLEX OUTLET
o DOOR NO. INDICATOR FIRE DETECTOR
COVER SHEET
- DOOR TO FI GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER
\\y/F BE DEMOLISHED FIRE ALARM / STROBE
| EXISTING DOOR T NMM T
\/ 10 REMAIN FI WP EXTERIOR GROUND FAULT PULL BOX
INTERRUPTER - WATER PROOF —
- NEW DOOR E ELECTRICAL PANEL DK

DETAIL NUMBER

GARAGE DOOR OPENER

AMP

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

A0.0

6/11/14
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A

4

(E) JACK POST TYP

o=
|
|

o]

© —
(E) 6%4 DROP BEAM

(E) 2x8 @ 24" O.Q.

(E) CHIMNEY TO BE REMOVED ——

Y

(I:;mbXB FLUSH BEAM

R

Y 7 y
I (”77 ()
s
1
l WH l
(E) 12" BRICK PIER TO BE
- - / 'REMOVED TYP
= O
0 o /
@ :, =
| é % o
0 & Gl & E) UNFINISHED
(E) 8" (ASSUMED) BRICK FDN WALL 3 2 5% ()
ON TOP OF RUBBLE WALL \ © = ||z BASEMENT
BOWING TOWARDS INSIDE OF { A = © 1O
BASEMENT ©
| mi
>- N
o
=) {,
= - I —
— (E) 6x8 FLUSH BEAM
@ i
= < | o
< Py
L prd
(E) WASTE LINE OUT | 0 z .
@ = L m O
< %, -
N i > o I
- by =+
g 32 ® ‘
72 5 9
PV ~ «
© m
=2 |
1
v
 —
@ BASEMENT PLAN

¢ (E) 2ND

(E) 10" EXP. SIDING

(E) BUILDING WRAP
ASSUMED

(E) SHEATHING

(E) 2x4 EXTERIOR WALL
w/R13 INSULATION
ASSUMED

VAL

7

N\

-

<
—
-
|
F—
-
-

(E) BALLOON FRAMED WALL

(E) RIBBON/BLOCKING IN
BETWEEN JOISTS

(E) TRUE 2X8 FLOOR JOIST

(N) INSULATION

¢ (E) 1ST

(E) 8" (ASSUMED) BRICK
FDN WALL

~—]|

—

i
i
I
i

N

Wi
v

LA

A\

@ (E) GRADE TO REMAIN

7!_0"1

(E) 12" (ASSUMED)
RUBBLE AND MORTAR
WALL

i 1

4

¢ (E) BASEMENT SLAB/DIRT

(E) FOOTING UNKNOWN \

2 EXISTING FDN/BASEMENT WALL DETAIL

SCALE =1"=1-0"

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

1. INSTALL LEDGER BD ON EXTERIOR. LAG STUDS
AND JOISTS TO LEDGER.

2. SHORE FLOOR UNDER EXISTING BEAMS.

3. INSTALL STEEL BEAMS UNDER (E) BEAMS TO BE
ABLE TO RAISE STRUCTURE.

tbc

Architects / Builder

7 Bridge Street Unit 9
Billerica, MA 01821

VOX: (978)667-7971 FAX:(978)670-8138

CONSULANT:

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:

THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION|
AS AN "ARCHITECTURAL WORK" UNDER SEC. 102 OF THE
COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 USO, AS AMENDED DECEMBER, 1990,
AND KNOWN AS "ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT
PROTECTION ACT OF 1990". UNDER SUCH PROTECTION,
UNAUTHORIZED USE, REPRODUCTION, OR SALE OF
THESE PLANS, WORK, OR HOME REPRESENTED, CAN
LEGALLY RESULT IN THE CESSATION OF CONSTRUCTION,
OR BUILDING BEING SEIZED, AND/ OR MONETARY
COMPENSATION TO TBC. TBC. SHALL NOT BE

LIABLE FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS PLAN.

REVISED DATE

CLIENT:

MURPHY RESIDENCE
3 CAMERON AVE

SOMERVILLE, MA 02144

SHEET TITLE:

EXISTING BASEMENT PLAN

DWN. BY: DWG. NO.

NMM

CHK. BY:

DK

EC1.0

AS NOTED

DATE:

6/12/14
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FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE 1/4" =1'-0"

2611 1/2"
15'_1 1 1/2" 3'_0" 1 5'_0" 2'_2"
15'-10 3/4" 3-10 3/4" |2'-9 3/4", 2 34"
g 111 "
6'-4 1/4" -3" M.O. 6'-4 1/4" 11-0"
77 1A _ _"7 \
il i
& 318" x 3' x 1 CONC\IIF;\D ) '}.\ ox6 PT POST ON &
- X X "
q Nt ——— 12"Q PIER «
- : | II 4'-0 BELOW GRADE TYP-
% \ AR :
5 e I e S - ———— I :
” [ T o
INFF———————— — —————— |
I R1 /2" ANCHOR BOLTS L
| | 12" FROM CORNER )) _
| : @ 4'-0" OC. TYP. | %
| | -
] . | =
]! > |
1R & |
! i |
] _
Buk |
1] |
giiy |
(N) 2x10 KNEE WALL I ) : N /I—STONE DRYWELL +,
10" PT SILL PLATE TYP: b g- : ®
| —(3)2x10 POST TYP = |
10" FDN. WALL TYP. : 7)|/I g |
= — —
_ 2|_0u X1l_0|l FTG TYP/:L‘7:/ SI _:
= :
X | I
N~
© | I 1 |
™ I I |
N I : I |
] | | 4" CONC. SLAB | |
< ! | ON 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER ON I |
RS ! | 6 COMPACTED GRAVEL w/DRAIN IN CENTER. : I o
N o = | | PITCH TO DRAIN ' U
~— < = I I I ~ ~—
N e ]! Ll o 3
5 ' L ] S
| | 4" CONC. SLAB | |
| : ON 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER ON | |
| | 6 COMPACTED GRAVEL. TYP | |
I I |
| I 2'-0" x 2'-0" X 1'-0" CONCRETE FOOTING TYP | |
: | (COORDINATE LOCATION WITH STRUCTURAL DRAV\jIN Gs;)lL
| I —— e r—— —1 _
| : | n/ | = || = : - :
L L _
: | I | =] I
I | I I I
i | | | RN
N : | — DAMP PROOF EXTERIOR | | |
5 ] bl ]
N | | | I I I
| | I I I
N L L] | %
I A | &
72\ | | I ——1/2" PREMOLDED I | | | N
310 | I JOINT FILLER TYP. : — | =
] ]
I I
: / SEWER LINE. | | | |
I | I I I
: | | RN
R I O _ | L=d] ]!
| | | ,
¥ X L 7 I I n——=—-1" <
N o ' GRAVEL I L ! I N
o ® OVER 4 MIL | I I | Gy
< V.B. TYP L ___—_—_—__ ]
(90]
2 a~N B
\[ T T -\
| |
| |
| —|—5'x3'x1' CONC PAD
|
| N
I
y
uP
1|B/4" 134" 10 344"
1110 1/8" 16 3/4*  8-51/2"M.O. 146 7/8"
12'-1 5/8" 11'-7 1/8" 10,3/4'2"-4" [1'-6"
28'-5 1/2"

— ——

@ (E) 2ND

(E) 10" EXP. SIDING

(E) BUILDING WRAP

ASSUMED

(E) SHEATHING

(E) 2x4 EXTERIOR WALL
w/R13 INSULATION. IF
REMOVED, MUST BE R21

— [

(N) 2X8 RIBBON BD

(E) BALLOON FRAMED WALL
ADD 2x4 BLOCKING IN BETWEEN
FLOORS FOR FIRESTOP.

/7(E) TRUE 2X8 FLOOR JOIST

@ (N) 1ST

(N) 10" EXPOSURE

SIDING

| — R

(N) BUILDING WRAP

4'-10 1/4" TO CEILING

4'-2 1/2"+

(N) 1/2" SHEATHING
UP 2'-0" ON (E) WALL

2x10 @ 16" O.C. KNEE
WALL. FILL CAVITY

w/INSULATION

2-2x10 PT SILL PLAT

SILL SEAL

FLASHING

(E) GRADE TO REMAIN

12"

5'-10"

1/2" @ ANCHOR BOLT

DAMPROOFING
10" CONC WALL

CONTINUOUS KEYWAY
2'x1' CONCRETE FOOTING

(N) BASEMENT

7"

2 LAYERS PERPINDICULAR 2x4
STRAPPING @ 16" O.C.
(2) 5/8" TYPE X GWB

5/8" TYPE X GWB FOR FIRE
STOPPING

2x6 @ 16" O.C. w/R19 INSULATION
AND VAPOR BARRIER. 1" AIR
SPACE BETWEEN FDN WALL AND
WOOD.

#4 BAR HORIZ REINF 12" FROM
T.0.W. & MIDHEIGHT

1/2" PREMOLDED JOINT FILLER

4" CONC. SLAB ON 6 MIL POLY
VAPOR BARRIER ON 6" OF 5/8"
MINUS TO 90%COMPACTED
GRAVEL. TYP

UNDISTURBED EARTH

PERIMETER DRAIN
6" ABS PERFORATED

SET IN GRAVEL TO DRYWELS

FDN/BASEMENT WALL DETAIL

@ SCALE =1"=1'-0"

tbhc

Architects / Builder

7 Bridge Street Unit 9
Billerica, MA 01821

VOX: (978)667-7971 FAX:(978)670-8138

CONSULANT:

NOTES:

PROVIDE BLOCK OUTS FOR
ANY REQUIRED
PENETRATIONS THROUGH
NEW FOUNDATION WALLS
FOR PLUMBING, HVAC,
TELEPHONE ETC., PRIOR TQ
POURING THE CONCRETE.

CONCRETE SHALL BE 3000
PSI @ 28 DAYS w/ 3/4"
AGGREGATE MIN.

COMPACT ALL SOIL TO 90%
DENSITY. NOTIFY
ARCHITECT IN THE EVENT
LEDGE IS DISCOVERED.

DO NOT PLACE FOOTINGS
ON FROZEN GROUND OR IN
WATER. PLACE FOOTINGS
ON UNDISTURBED
MATERIAL. COMPACT
MATERIALS AS REQ'D.

CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBLE FOR
PROPERLY BRACING FDN
WALLS DURING
BACKFILLING OPERATIONS

CONTRACTOR TO
PROTECT CONCRETE
FROM DAMAGE DUE TO
FREEZING OR HIGH
TEMPERATURES

CONCRETE PIERS SHALL BE
3000 PSI, 12" DIAMETER, 4'-0f
MIN BELOW GRADE

IF VAPOR BARRIER IS
USED, PLACE DIRECTLY
BELOW THE SLAB ON
GRADE.

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:

THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION|
AS AN "ARCHITECTURAL WORK" UNDER SEC. 102 OF THE
COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 USO, AS AMENDED DECEMBER, 1990,
AND KNOWN AS "ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPYRIGHT
PROTECTION ACT OF 1990". UNDER SUCH PROTECTION,
UNAUTHORIZED USE, REPRODUCTION, OR SALE OF
THESE PLANS, WORK, OR HOME REPRESENTED, CAN
LEGALLY RESULT IN THE CESSATION OF CONSTRUCTION,
OR BUILDING BEING SEIZED, AND/ OR MONETARY
COMPENSATION TO TBC. TBC. SHALL NOT BE

LIABLE FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS PLAN.

NMP_ [7/16/14

REVISED DATE

CLIENT:

MURPHY RESIDENCE
3 CAMERON AVE

SOMERVILLE, MA 02144

SHEET TITLE:

FOUNDATION PLAN
&
DETAIL

DWN. BY: DWG. NO.

NMM

CHK. BY:

DK

S1.0

AS NOTED

DATE:

6/11/14
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1511 1/2" 3-10" 50" 210" D611 100 t b c
124 1/4 3-71/4" |, 3-0 5'-0 135 14" 6 14 810" oo
I_ n l_ ] n l_ L} l_ 2"
7'-11 3/4 711 B/8 5'-2 1/2 5-9 1/ 711 374" 41 3740 5.0 10" 50 1/0"
Architects / Builder
-~ 11 _~
] @) I 7 Bridge Street Unit 9
\lﬁ’ t |F L! Billerica, MA 01821
|
| | |
|
L Ly | | VOX: (978)667-7971 FAX:(978)670-8138
( lj ) Hl Y AN | DN H 7 CONSULANT:
P = —_—
N o
~ Il _ = I |
P H © e | ™
o ; 48 | muE
% 8l o o ;r o RN = T
6 @ I )\(4 5 = & (N) BEDROOM ” [ S 'Es)
R~ (N) BEDROOM I - Y 15'-3 1/2" X 90" [ - N
o < I ©) x ! > o ' | = = :
al 131 1/2" x 82 3/8" —1 = ~ ® ) | & | & Q5 NOTES:
A - ® & () A 5'-6 1/4" 6'-11" i = o N ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO
N2 =2 | | a BE REPLACED WITH 5/8"
S @ upP DN | TYPE X GWB TO AGHIEVE
= = X = = A 1 HR RATING.
Sy ol
j‘@ : D DS VRN, ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO
X Y == = BE 2x4 @ 16 O.C. w{ 5/8"
ol o N - TYPE X GWB
o 4 o : 9 St
' 5 S @ 2 @\ " &n 1 BASEMENT, 1ST AND 2ND
> . B G ] ] STORY CEILINGS TO
S \e47 114" - ] WD DECK Y HAVE 2 LAYERS 5/4" TYPE
) N S HR RATING.
0 - [
X M| M I "
— N
© 2 5
OO % . 12'-5 1/4" W -
OQ * S 129 3/4" °°
- ©
: N) BEDROOM : q 2 o
& (N) KITCHEN (N)BEDROOM 1 & 3 2 (N) BEDROOM (N) KITCHEN w &
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(N) HT OF HOUSE 34'-7"+

*

*

RO'S PROVIDED BASED ON HARVEY NEW CONSTRUCTION VINYL WINDOWS

BEDROOM WINDOWS TO MEET 2009 IBC CODE W/MASS AMENDMENTS. CLEAR OPENING 3.3 SF, 20" x 24" SILL

TO BE NO MORE THAN 44" AFF
U VALUE = 0.30

13" @ HANDRAIL w/BRACKET EVERY 4'-0" MIN

42" GUARD. 1x6 PT TOP RAIL, 2x4 PT SUBRAIL, 1x4

PT LATTICE OPTIONAL
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@ FRONT ELEVATION @ RIGHT ELEVATION
ELEVATION NOTES
WINDOW SCHEDULE
NUMBER | OPERATION R.O. JAMB SCREEN | NOTES <> (N) CEMENT FIBER SHINGLE T.M.E. ASBESTOS @ 5/4" x6 PT DECKING. DECK LEVELS TO BE 7"+ BELOW
1 DBL. HUNG | 2'-6"X 35 1/2" 6 9/16" 10" FDN| Y BASEMENT WINDOW 9'-6 1/2" HEAD HT SIDING TO COVER NEW KNEE WALLS FLOORS
2 DBL. HUNG |2'-11 1/2"X3'-5 1/2" 6 9/16" 10" FDN| Y BASEMENT WINDOW 9'-6 1/2" HEAD HT
3 DBL. HUNG |2'-11 1/2"X5'-1 1/2" 6 9/16" 10" FDN| Y BASEMENT WINDOW BEDROOM EGRESS 8'-9 1/2" HEAD HT
4 DBL. HUNG | 2'-6"X3'-5 1/2" 6 9/16" 10" FDN| Y BASEMENT WINDOW 9'-6 1/2" HEAD HT @ OVERLAP SHEATHING 2'-0" AT PERIMETER STAIR RAILS TO BE 34" - 38" ABOVE TREADS. PT
5 DBL. HUNG |2'-11 1/2"X3'-5 1/2" 4 9/16" Y @ SKIRTS, TREADS, RISERS.
6 DBL. HUNG [ 2'-11 1/2"X5'-1 1/2" 4 9/16" Y BEDROOM EGRESS WINDOW. CLEAR OPENING 5.4 SF 29 3/4" X 26 1/16"
7 DBL. HUNG [ 2'-6"X4'-1 1/2" 4 9/16" Y @

PT SUBRAIL EA SIDE, 4" ABOVE DECKING, 2x2 PT
BALUSTERS MAX 4" SPACE IN BETWEEN.
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ﬁb BASEMENT
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ELEVATION NOTES

(N) CEMENT FIBER SHINGLE T.M.E. ASBESTOS
SIDING TO COVER NEW KNEE WALLS

OVERLAP SHEATHING 2'-0" AT PERIMETER

13" @ HANDRAIL w/BRACKET EVERY 4'-0" MIN

42" GUARD. 1x6 PT TOP RAIL, 2x4 PT SUBRAIL, 1x4
PT SUBRAIL EA SIDE, 4" ABOVE DECKING, 2x2 PT
BALUSTERS MAX 4" SPACE IN BETWEEN.

& ©

5/4" x6 PT DECKING. DECK LEVELS TO BE 7"+ BELOW
FLOORS

STAIR RAILS TO BE 34" - 38" ABOVE TREADS. PT
SKIRTS, TREADS, RISERS.

PT LATTICE OPTIONAL
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